The Tavistock and Portman **NHS**

NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

Date sent

20/08/2021

Subject

GIC Waiting Times 2019-21

Details of enquiry

- 1. The current number of patients awaiting their first appointment at the clinic.
- 2. The longest time a patient has been on the wait list to date (in days).
- 3. The longest time a patient had to wait for their second appointment (in days).
- 4. Data on how many patients have been accepted / processed since January 2021.
- 5. How many patients received their first appointment in 2019.
- 6. How many patients received their first appointment in 2020.
- 7. How many patients have received their first appointment since 1st January 2021 (Including appointments yet to occur.)
- 8. What month of referrals the gender identity clinic is up to (e.g. on 31st October 2020 the gender identity clinic was giving appointments to people referred in October 2017, according to the website.)
- 9. How many people left the service before receiving an appointment in 2020.
- 10. How many people have left the service before receiving an appointment since January 2021.

Response Sent

- The current number of patients awaiting their first appointment at the clinic.
 9,628 patients were awaiting their first appointment at the GIC as of 11/08/2021
- The longest time a patient has been on the wait list to date (in days).
 1521 days
- 3. The longest time a patient had to wait for their second appointment (in days). The longest wait for a second appointment is1526 days
- 4. Data on how many patients have been accepted / processed since January 2021. There have been 2,250 referrals received since January 2021
- 5. How many patients received their first appointment in 2019? 1106 patients received their first appointment in 2019
- 6. How many patients received their first appointment in 2020?

The Tavistock and Portman MHS

NHS Foundation Trust

682 patients received their first appointment in 2020

- How many patients have received their first appointment since 1st January 2021 (Including appointments yet to occur?)
 245 patients received their first appointment since 1st January 2021
- 8. What month of referrals the gender identity clinic is up to (e.g. on 31st October 2020 the gender identity clinic was giving appointments to people referred in October 2017, according to the website) The website information is up to date, and we are seeing patients from October 2017 plus the patients that are already on a patient pathway from the children's GID service
- How many people left the service before receiving an appointment in 2020.
 656 people left the service before receiving an appointment in 2020. (pilot sites were set up by NHSE across the UK and patients transferred to their service)
- 10. How many people have left the service before receiving an appointment since January 2021.

164 people left the service before receiving an appointment in 2021.